Installation for L 1100, L 1200, L 1200N Series**
Liquid Level Switches and DVU150, DVU175,
and DVU2105/2115/2120 Series Dump Valves.
00-02-0175
Revised 2013-06-25
Section 15
Please read the following instructions before installing. A visual inspection for damage during shipping is recommended before mounting.
GENERAL INFORMATION

+
ACCESSORIES
Order by part number designation.
55050617: DVU150/DVU175 Adapter Bushing 15050375: Weld Collar
Material: 2-1/2 Hex bar stock C.R.S
I_ 4-112 in _I
r--(114 mm)-i
Operating Pressure: 2000 psi {13.8 MPa) [138 bar].
Operating Temperature: 400°F {204 °C).
15051098: External Float Chamber
1-11.5 NPT (2 places)
Ir ' 2-11.5 NPT
10.5 in.
(266 mm)
7.55 in.
192 mm,.----
3.5 in.
(89mm) 7.01 in.
Material: Cast Steel. WCB (179 mm)
Operating Pressure: 2000 psi (13.8 MPa) [138 bar].
Operating Temperature: 400°F {204 °C).
15000892: Float Shaft Extension
/
10-32 UNF
>-- -- - -- 1-3/8 in
(35mm)
3 in.
76mm)
3 in.
(76mm)
Installation 00-02-0175 page 6 of 6